

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).23162/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
in WA No. 595/2015 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

15/03/2016

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. BHASKAR BASU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)WITH SLP(C) No. 23466/2016 (With appln.(s) for exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for c/delay in
refiling SLP and Office Report)

Date : 16/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.
Ms. Hina Shaheen, Adv.
For Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters after two weeks.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.08.16
16:40:54 IST
Reason: