

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 23162/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated  
15/03/2016 in WA No. 595/2015 passed by the High Court of  
Madras)

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DR. BHASKAR BASU AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23466/2016

Date : 26/08/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the petitions along with SLP(C) No.  
21991/2016.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Suman Jain ]  
Court Master