

Â1

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.12

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21991/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
15/03/2016 in WA No. 593/2015 passed by the High Court of
Madras)

THE REGISTRAR INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. RAVI SHARMA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

I.A.No. 2-appln. For permission for amendment of memo of
parties)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22155/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22156/2016

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A.No. 2-appln. For permission for amendment of memo of
parties)

SLP(C) No. 22169/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

I.A.No. 2-appln. For permission for amendment of memo of
parties)

SLP(C) No. 23466/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Office Report)

2

SLP(C) No. 23162/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 09/09/2016 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Datar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Ms. Arpita Bishnoi, Adv.

Ms. Hina Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Tamizh Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2, application for permission for
amendment of memo of parties in respective matters
and applications for exemption from filing certified
copy of the impugned judgment are allowed.

Issue notice.

In the meantime, status quo, as it exists today,
shall be maintained.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master