

ÜITEM NO.76 REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION XII
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21991/2016
VICE CHANCELLOR, INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

M.S. RAVI SHARMA AND ANR. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)
WITH
SLP(C) No. 22155/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 22156/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 22163/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 22169/2016
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23466/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 23162/2016
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

Date : 28/10/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.
For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Jennifer Rohita Xavier, Adv.
Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., Adv.
Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.21991/2016
The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., appearing on
behalf of Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate-on-Record appears

Item No.76 -2-
for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 22155/2016

None appears for both the respondents, despite due
service.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the
Hon'ble Court alongwith the tagged matters, as and when ready.

SLP(C) No. 22156/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing
counter affidavit.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 22163/2016

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Ashwin Kumar D.S., appearing on
behalf of Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Advocate-on-Record appears
for respondent No.1. He seeks time to file vakalatnama and
counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks' time.

None appears for respondent No.2, despite due service.

SLP(C) No. 22169/2016

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for
filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No. 23466 and 23162/2016

None appears for both the respondents, despite due
service.

List again on 3.1.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar