

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 21991/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-03-2016
in WA No. 593/2015 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Madras)

VICE CHANCELLOR, INDIAN MARITIME
UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.S. RAVI SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22169/2016 (XII)

(FOR MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER ON IA 142577/2021

IA No. 142577/2021 - MODIFICATION OF COURT ORDER)

SLP(C) No. 22163/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22155/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 22156/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 23466/2016 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 459/2020 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 23162/2016 (XII)

Date : 07-04-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Parties

Ms. Aditi Dani, Adv.

Ms. Surbhi Mehta, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Ms. Hina Shaheen, Adv.

Mr. Abishek Jebaraj, AOR

Ms. Nupur Raut, Adv.

Mr. A. Reyna Shruti, Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ashwin Kumar DS, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 11.05.2022.

(NEETU SACHDEVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER